

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 577 of 2022****SMT. DEMIN BAI DHANKAR *versus* MOLAI PRAJAPATI****Order Sheet**

02/09/2025	Ms. Pooja Yadav, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Shivendu Pandya, Adv. for appellants. Kr. Palpesh Ruparel, Adv. for respondent No. 1. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 submits that, he has filed cross-appeal on 10-8-2025, but the same has not been placed on record. Registry is directed to submit report in this regard. List the case in the next week. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) JUDGE
Pathak	