



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 577 of 2022

SMT. DEMIN BAI DHANKAR **versus** MOLAI PRAJAPATI

Order Sheet

12/09/2025	Ms. Pooja Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shivendu Pandya, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Punit Ruparel, counsel for respondent No.1. This case is listed for order on default on part of respondent No.1/owner of the offending vehicle. As prayed by learned counsel for respondent No.1, a week's time is granted to remove the default. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	