



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 577 of 2022

SMT. DEMIN BAI DHANKAR **versus** MOLAI PRAJAPATI

Order on Board

25/02/2026	Ms. Pooja Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shivendu Pandya, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Punit Ruparel, Advocate for respondent No.1. Mr. Sangeet Kumar Kushwaha, Advocate for respondent No.2. At the very outset, learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the cross appeal filed under Order 41 Rule 22 of CPC by the respondent No.1. In view of the aforesaid submission made by learned counsel for respondent No.1, the cross appeal filed by respondent No.1 stands <i>dismissed as withdrawn.</i>

Thereafter, learned counsel for both the parties submit that no substantial question of law has yet been framed in the present appeal. Learned counsel for the appellants, therefore, prays for one week's time to argue the matter on admission.

As prayed, list this case for admission in the week after next.

Sd/-
(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge