



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 577 of 2022

SMT. DEMIN BAI DHANKAR **versus** MOLAI PRAJAPATI

Order on Board

13/03/2026	Mr. Shivendu Pandaya, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Punit Ruparel, learned counsel for Respondent No. 1. Ms. Priya Kaiwart, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Sangeet Kumar Kushwaha, learned counsel for Insurance Company/Respondent No.2. Learned counsel for the Insurance Company is granted one week's time to apprise this Court as to whether, in the written statement, any plea has been taken that the insurance policy, on the basis of which the claimant seeks
-------------------	--

compensation, wrongly mentions the seating capacity as two in place of one.

List this case in the next week.

Sd/-

(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
JUDGE

Rahul